Yjamato

Parts List

3NEEDLE CYLINDER BED
INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

V12500

MODELS

VT2500 VT2513

% VAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. C0,LTD.

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




IN=YVUXNDRA

ZD/IX—Y U X NFVT2513-148L,156L,164L-34KE=EXEFIICLTA TR M EEBR L TWET,
ER1 ~ 12ICIRERETILESH LU TVWET,

EB13~U7ETI AFEBESEZLH L TWET,

K=Y I IANCEEHEINTWEZHT—DTEIFHBEXAERXIBEZRDLTWVWET,

S5 M3 (Parts No. DRBEICEEEH SN TWET,)

[ JRIEIO/N—YURKNZH LT SEEEINEHB@mZEROLTVWET,
[ 1AIXIAParts No, RO'RIEDOFIR

¢ FHIEIO/X—YUZMIRUL T SEEMENEHBRRVCETILZRDLTVWET,

HEEX DD ER

Y ZDON—=YYRANIERHNTWSEREZ EXDERIL, Parts No. (2 £, 4300015) THFEWL £
EF

Y¢ 0095027 D5 E1d. 0095027 X [£95027 TTENX T I L\,

W IT7Fa—TJMENOBIEIREERIZFMSET I,

BEIDODN—YIUXNDEHFHR BRICEDEESNZHBENHDXI DTS TETE L,

How to use this Parts List

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of VT2513-148L,156L,164[-34K.
The items from No.T to No.12 contain the standard model.

The following items included No.13 contain the submodel and Devices.

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside

diameter X Width.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts

Y¢ When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts
No. (e.9g.4300015) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you.

Y¢  When the Part No. is “0095027", please place an order for the part by showing “0095027"
or “95027".

Y¢  When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice.

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Contents

B X

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

AN—E& (1)

—

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) HNA—FE% (2) 2
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS RIER® 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS Jwv i afEk 4
MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT T A% 5
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM Bt 6
SPREADER MECHANISM 1) I —/ g 7
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM BIE 8
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM JL— Kk 9
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (1) EUBE (1) 10
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (2) EHE (2) 11
LUBRICATING MECHANISM tamE R 12
VT2513-34K,VT2513-34T EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y IJETILERLMA 13
VT2500-44H EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y IJETILERLM 14
THREAD STAND RiA 15
ACCESSORIES (1) ToOEYBER (1) 16
ACCESSORIES (2) TOEYUER (2) 17
ACCESSORIES (3) 7YY YRR (3) 18
WARNING LABEL ZESANL 19
LIST OF MAIN SPARE PARTS FEHZVX b 20

INDEX

%5l

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

F3—BE& (1)

1

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300070 Arm Top Cover 7—LLtEhN— 1
2 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) RS 12
3 4300007 Arm Top Cover Gasket 7—LEHN—Ryx 1
4 0068011 Oil Sight Window FAIVHERRE 1
5 4300046 Needle Bar Guard ftEH—F 1
6 110012 Screw(M4-0.7x5) RS 3
7 4300071 Head Cover FES 1
8 4300009 Head Cover Gasket - TASIE S 1
9

10 4300042 Eye Guard Holder T A7 — R ER{T R 1

11 170044 Screw(M4-0.7x7) = 1

12 000425 Washer Ty 2

13 0060176 Eye Guard FAH—F 1

14 004236 Screw(3/32-56x4.2) = 2

15 4300004 Oil Reservoir A= 1

16 4300005 Oil Reservoir Gasket bzl AT S 1

17 120016 Screw(M8-1.25x%20) RS 5

18 0037679 Oil Gauge FTANT—2 1

19 005075 [005076] Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24x8)[3/8-24x8] HRFRD 1

20 0020137  [0032421] O-ring(P10) oy 1

21 009977 Screw(M6-1x25) RS 1

22 000010 Wave Washer Koy v 1

23 4300072 Rear Cover #BAHN— 1

24 4300011 Rear Cover Gasket BhHNR—RyExy 1

25 4109410 Model Plate Bk 1

26 000726 Rivet 1E A gR 4

27 4300058 Seal Plug B 1

28 4300057 Seal Plug B 2

29 2049401 Serial Number Plate MEIL— 1

30 4300062 SP Device, C. Set SPEEE (#8) 1

31 4300063 SP Container SPAEVY 1

32 310130 [4300065] SP Felt SPozL bk 1

33 4300064 SP Container Cover PRV E 1

34 3500014 [0093864] Seal Plug B 1

35 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x12) R 9

36 4300718 SP Eyelet SPARE 1

37 110048 Screw(M4-0.7x10) P 2

Note : Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation (including symbols of gauge and device).
(F) BARZEEIXOBIIHESL (F— VB AFEERD) EBHMoE 2L,

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

HN—BE%(2)

2

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300073 Cylinder Top Cover ) FEhN— 1
2 190077 Screw(M4-0.7x10) RS 8
3 000924 Seal Plug B 1
4 4300013 Cylinder Top Cover(Inner) YU B RNN— 1
5 4300014 Cylinder Oil Defender ) S iR AIN— 1
6 4300015 Cylinder Front Cover D) F BT HIN— 1
7 3150119 Cover Latch Spring HIN—FyF IR 1
8 110033 Screw(M3-0.5%6) = 1
9 4301042 Fabric Guide(Left) fHA R (E) 1

10 110029 Screw(M3.5-0.6%6) RS 2

11 4301043 Fabric Guide(Right) mHA R &) 1

12 4300034 Cylinder Front Cover Pin D RRTAN—E Y 2

13 0068206 O-ring(P4) PP, 2

14 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) 1= 4

15 0020271 Thead Chain Cutting Knife FzAhv3 1

16 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.4x4.5) R 1

17 4300057 Seal Plug B 1

18 4300058 Seal Plug B 7

19 190036 Plug Screw(M14-1x4) TS5 1

20 4300059 Cap Foy 3

21 4300079 Bearing Cover(Small) RFYGTHI8— () 3

22 110048 Screw(M4-0.7x10) = 18

23 4300077 Lateral Belt Cover AL — 1

24 4300025 Bearing Plate(Small) RFP7YGEI (1]N) 4

25 130007 Screw(M4-0.7x10) RS 15

26 4300023 Bearing Cover(Small) Gasket RT7YGHIN— (N 1vF> 4

27 4300076 Vertical Belt Cover(Lower) HEAIL A= (F) 1

28 4300024 Bearing Plate(Large) RNF7Y)ITHI(K) 1

29 4300021 Bearing Cover(Large) Gasket RPNV HN—(R)1vwF> 2

30 4300074 Vertical Belt Cover(Upper) HEIL b HAN—(E) 1

31 4300075 Vertical Belt Cover(Middle) HEANIL b N— () 1

32 110013 [110012] Screw(M4-0.7x%8) [M4-0.7x5] RS 4

33 4300078 Bearing Cover RF7V)G FN— 1

34 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) RS 3

35 4300056 Seal Plug B 5

36 190015 Screw(M14-2x6) RS 1

37 110016 Screw(M4-0.7x15) = 3

38 0036518 Seal Plug B 1

39 001123 & Washer Iy 28

VT2513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



)

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS #iBRIR 3
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0024084 Thread Tnesion Spring Cap REFFNARF VT (L) 5
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing REAFFT v REJIE A 5
3 0030255 Tension Spring (Needle) REAF/ A\ (8 3
4 0080705 Tension Spring Lift Washer RIAFINARZHT 5
5 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer KREFAF /AR Ty T (TF) 5
6 0031111 Tension Disc %EAFI 10
7 4300708 Tension Disc Eyelet RFAFERE 5
8 190095 Tension Post REFFE 5
9 4300707 Tenshion Disc Separator Pin RIBARE Y 5
10 100003 Nut +v bk 6
11 0032952 Tension Spring(Looper) RIAF AR (OL—1Y) 2
12 0068202 Retaining Ring ATy 2
13 4300705 Tension Release Shaft SfE A B 1
14 4300709 Tension Release Bushing REA Ty 2
15 4300710 Return Spring RI/IA\xR 1
16 4300706 Tension Disc Separator HREA R 1
17 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) RS 3
18 4300702 Thread Guide Plate RERNR 1
19 4300711 Tension Post Support RAFE 1
20 120010 Screw(M6-1x10) R 3
21 000425 Washer DAY 5
22 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x12) = 2
23 000015 Nut +Tv bk 1
24 009770 Screw(M4-0.7x12) R 2
25 000538 Washer AN 2
26 4300704 Tension Release Lever $fE A B 1
27 4300703 Tension Release Lever Connector HfE AERER 1
28 170048 Screw(M5-0.8x5) RS 1
29 4300712 Connecting Plate HREAFE BT R 1
30 4300713 Needle Thread Eyelet(Rear) gt54RE (1) 1
31 110012 Screw(M4-0.7x5) RS 6
32 4301186  [4300715] Needle Thread Eyelet(Middle) EHRE () 1
33 4300720 Needle Thread Eyelet(Front) &5 & (g1 1
34 110001 Screw(M4-0.7%5.4) RS 2
35 4300717 Holder AR )BT IR 1
36 110002 Screw(M3-0.5%5) RS 3
37 4300719 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin g2y 4
38 110023 Screw(M2-0.4x3.5) = 4
39 4300725 Top Cover Thread Take-up Eyelet B )RR URE 1
40 4300714 Needle Thread Guide A= 1
Ref. No. 41 to 77 See the following page.
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



)

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



68 4301224 &

Looper Thread Eyelet(Rear.Upper)

JL—iRRE (- L)

69 4301225 &

Looper Thread Eyelet(Rear.Lower)

I—\kE (& - TF)

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS *ERR 3
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 130021 Screw(M4-0.7x4.3) il % 1
42 3500247 Top Cover Thread Eyelet £ /NRFRE 2
43 290036 Tension Post REAFE 1
44 4300726 Top Cover Thread Guide fmARERAN 1
45 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) IR 3
46 0037108 Top Cover Tension Disc /NERFI 4
47 0035813 Top Cover Tension Spring ) RFAF /AR 1
48 000361 Nut Tk 1
49 4301226  [3200042] Looper Thread Eyelet JL—INHRIE 1
50 4301129  [4300733] Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder 71 L B BT AR 1
51 170044 Screw(M4-0.7x7) e 1
52 000010 Conical Spring Washer MANRTyS ¥ 1
53 300028 Washer DAY 1
54 4301133  [4300730] Thread Take-up Cover HLhi— 1
55 110002 Screw(M3.5-0.5x5) IR 2
56 3150119 Cover Latch Spring HIS—S Yy FINxR 1
57 110030 Screw(M3-0.5%2.6) il 1
58 000012 Nut Tk 1
59 110033 Screw(M3-0.5%6) R 1
60 4301205 [4300737] Looper Thread Guide IL—IRRERN 1
61 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6%4.5) NIt % 1
62 4301202 [4300734] Thread Take-up Eyelet HiE 1
63 110008 Screw(M4-0.7x5) il 1
64 4300751 [4300750] Looper Thread Take-up IL—INRAFH L 1
65 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) R 2
66 4300731 Thread Take-up Cover(Rear) HLHN— () 1
67 340064 Pin Ey 1
1
1
1

70 110035 & Screw(M4-0.7%10) NIt %
71 4300061 Synchronizer Positioning Pin RovareEy 1
72 4300740 Looper Thread Eyelet(Middle) IL—N5%3E () 1
73 4301204  [4300743] Looper Thread Eyelet(Front) JL—INRIE (B 1
74 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) = 2
75 170042 & Screw(M3-0.5x5) R 1
76 0032426 & Looper Thread Retainer Spring INRF AR 1
1

77 3500247 &

Looper Thread Eyelet

IL—/NINRFRE

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Jvia Bk

4

Ref.No. Parts No. Description M A Amt. Req
1 4300028 Needle Bar Oil Defender stEmzr 1
2 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) o 4
3 4300328 [0077300] Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1
4 4300221 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1
5 3204020 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1
6 4300501 Presser Bar Bushing HIEIya 1
7 4300503 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 2
8 4300507 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 2
9 4300506 Presser Bar Guide(Lower) HIEEACT) 1

10 3204021 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1

1 120009 Screw(M4-0.7%12) Ry 2

12 4300255 [3200061] Spreader Shaft Bushing(Upper) g Ty >a( k) 1

13 4300256 Spreader Shaft Bushing(Lower) BTy > a(F) 1

14 4300216 Needle Bar Rocking Shaft Bushing SHERVE T v 2

15 160039 Screw(M5-0.8%8) 1 4

16 2100098 Control Lever Shaft Bushing EYFREL/AN—ETya 1

17 4300307 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing IL—N\RIRE Ty a 2

18 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x%5) Ry 2

19 4200141 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1

20 4300524 Lifter Lever Bushing(Left) BTGSeIy (k) 1

21 4300525 Lifter Lever Bushing(Right) BIBT#MIva(h) 1

22 4300483 Pushbutton, C. Set Ty R 2 () 1

23 4300484 Pushbutton Pin Ty aRa 1

24 0068517 Pushbutton Spring Ty aRar xR 1

25 4300485 Pushbutton Sleeve Ty aRayR)—T 1

26 2100861 Oil Seal FAIN—IL 1

27 000399 Washer WA 1

28 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay TY2yg 1

29 0077301 Oil Seal FAIL—IL 2

30 4300302 Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) Jo— /85T S 2 () 1

31 4300330 Looper Shaft Bushing(Middle)Unit IL—\Eh Ty S a(Fh)(#R) 1

32 4300306 Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) IL—\ETy 2 a(ig) 1

33 4300305 Looper Shaft Bracket IL—IEHT Sk 1

34 110011 Screw(M5-0.8x10) o 2

35 4300468 Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) EE T 2 a(k) 1

36 4300469 Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) EYBT Y S 1(h) 1

37 4300467 Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft Bushing(Right)  fEagihTy > a (H) 1

38 4300470  [4300466] Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft Bushing(Left) AERTE Ty 21 (&) 1

39 0077269 Oil Seal FA4IL—IL 1

40 4200141 & Oil Seal FAIL—IL 1

41 4300526 Presser Bar Lifting Com Bushing FHETLN—8T v 1

VT2513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT T EhBER 5
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300110 Pulley J—1) 1
2 009740 Screw(M6-1x10) il 2
3 4300119 Adapter WYYk 4
4 160004 Screw(M6-1x4.8) R 8
5 4300118  [4300122] Ball Bearing(42x20) R—IARFYL T 2
6 4300108 Timing Belt RAZUG ALK 1
7 4300106 Main Shaft Timing Pulley(Lower) FEAAZT T—)(TF) 1
8 4300103 Ball Bearing (47x20) R—=R7YL Y 2

9
10 4300101 Main Shaft T 1
11 3200072 Oil Pump Driving Worm A —Ls 1
12 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) i 5
13 4300120 Timing Belt(Lateral) BAZT AL (1) 1
14 4300107 Main Shaft Timing Pulley(Upper) FE#r/3I29 T—1)(L) 1
15 160005 Screw(M6-1x8) il 1
16 4300121 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley LERA(ZI 5 T—1) 1
17 4300118 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—ILARTY2 T 2
18 4300116 Upper Shaft L& 1
19 000038 [340022] Pin Ey 1
20 160024 Screw(M6-1x8) il 6
21 4300105 Counter Weight INTGUR)TA K 1
22 4300060 Synchronizer Adapter o7 ETA 1
23 000425 Washer A 1
24 120013 Screw(M6-1x15) R 1
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM EHERE 6
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300119 Adapter N7V G T 2
2 160004 Screw(M6-1x4.8) RS 4
3 4300118  [4300122] Ball Bearing(42%20) R—ILRTY G 1
4 4300219 Counter Weight(Right) INTGUR) Ak (R) 1
5 4300107 Timing Pulley(Upper) B2 T—1) (Fi) 1
6 4300217 Ball Bearing(42x15) R—ILRFTYV G 1
7 4300206 Needle Bar Driving Shaft §HED S0 B 1
8 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) = 2
9 4300210 Needle Bar Connecting Rod #HEOY K 1
10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) RS 2
11 160016 Screw(M4-0.7x4.5) = 2
12 4300218 Counterweight INTURYTA b+ 1
13 009740 Screw(M6-1x10) RS 2
14 4300118 Ball Bearing(42x20) R—=ILRFTY2 Y5 1
15 4300209 Needle Bar Rocking Shaft EriEiR) B 1
16 4300207 Needle Bar Driving Lever gHiED S8k 1
17 4300208 Driving Lever Pin sEISIE Y 1
18 2100137 Collar(12x20x10mm) ho— 1
19 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) = 2
20 4300212 Needle Bar Guide, C. Set EHEEMA (#) 1
21 4300213 Needle Bar Guide EHHIEERN 1
22 4300214 Slide Block ENE 1
23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x10) RS 2
24 2100138 Needle Bar Connecting Link gHEY Y 1
25 2100176 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin gtEYIEY 1
26 4300721 [4300716] Needle Bar Thread Eyelet #HiERE 1
27 004358 Screw(9/64-40%5.6) = 1
28 4300211 Needle Bar Bracket FaL: 3y 1
29 110035 Screw(M4-0.7x10) = 1
30 -1 4309102 Needle Clamp(48) &1E A 1
30 -2 4309103 Needle Clamp(56) &1k A 1
30 -3 4309104 Needle Clamp(64) &1k A 1
31 - Needle &t 3
32 001900 Screw(1/8-44x2.4) RS 4
33 0093365 Top Cover Thread Eyelet i) RE 1
34 -1 4308052 Stitch Plate(48L) Ea gl 1
34 -2 4308053 Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
34 -3 4308054 Stitch Plate(64L) #HiR 1
35 110049 Screw(M4-0.7x10) RS 2
36 4300029 Stitch Plate Spacer EHRA R—H 1
37 000309 Oil Wick A 2
38 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) = 2
39 310089 Oil Wick A 1
40 0036175 Thread Retainer Disc Support INERF AR 1

Ref. No. 41 to 45

See the following page.

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM AR 6
Ref.No. Parts No. Description A Amt. Req
41 0032425 Needle Thread Retainer Disc INGRF I 1
42 0032426 Needle Thread Retainer Spring INSRF /AR 1
43 001093 Screw(1/8-44x2.2) S 1
44 4300215 & Needle Bar Driving Shaft,C. Set RIS VER(HR) 1
45 4300200 Needle Bar & Bushing, C. Set SHiE-SHET Y a(fl) 1

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

VT2513



13” " ®—13

23 (&)
3/ 20

19 } T
RO 4
o
T ! 21
22—
\\\ j@s\i‘
| ‘ GG S
15 | 17 | — ¢ /A

24

23 13
5 ® LS

25
©
&G

26 4(%@/ 26
27
From ibrary of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SPREADER MECHANISM

B )% IL— \iAE

14

Ref.No. Parts No. Description A Amt. Req
1 4300241 Spreader Connecting Rod, C. Set iy oy KR 1
2 4300242 Spreader Eccentric fHIxtE 1
3 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) = 3
4 3100190 Roller Bearing ——KRTYL Y 1
5 4300243 Spreader Connecting Rod Aoy K 1
6 4300249 Retaining Ring ATy 1
7 140014 Screw(M4-0.7x8) = 1
8 300006 Washer P 1
9 4300244 Adjusting Pin REE > 1

10 4300245 Spreader Driving Arm i 1) S 5 1

11 100003 Nut vk 1

12 000528 Washer P 1

13 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) RS 6

14 4300462 Thrust Washer RARIANT YT+ 2

15 4300246 Spreader Link, C. Set fIL—sN) s (FH) 1

16 4300247 Spreader Link fRIL—N) s 1

17 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) RS 2

18 4300248 Spreader Ball £ 1J)L— Bk 1

19 4300252 Pin Ey 1

20 4300251 Spreader Rocking Arm i 1B iR | B 1

21 120017 Screw(M5-0.8x15) RS 1

22 2150075 Thrust Plate ASRARTL—k 1

23 2100267 Collar(10x17x8mm) ho— 2

24 4300260 Spreader Shaft i ') B 1

25 3100307 Spreader Holder ) RIL—INE 1

26 110031 Screw(M4-0.7x12) R 2

27 3509320 Spreader ffiRIL—IN 1

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM HItE 8
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300517 Lifter Lever WIS L/N— 1
2 170048 Screw(M5-0.8x5) R 1
3 4300531 Lifter Lever Stopper WIS LANA—X by 1
4 110021 Screw(M5-0.8x18) R 1
5 000206 Nut +v bk 1
6 120006 Screw(M6-1x12) R 2
7 2110361 Spring INF 1
8 340003 Knock Pin(F 5x20mm) JvIEY 1
9 4300513 Lifter Shaft Lever 57 L/ \— 1
10 120017 Screw(M5-0.8x15) R 1
11 2100137 Collar(12x20x10mm) ho— 1
12 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) R 2
13 4300512 Lifter Connecting Plate HIEER 1
14 140035 Screw(M5-0.8x4.8) = 1
15 005049 Screw(M5-0.8x8) i 1
16 300000 Washer P 1
17 4300510 Lifter Link Lever IR UL — 1
18 0095027 Retaining Ring ALy TG 1
19 0096025 Return Spring RI/INAR 1
20 4300522 Spring Hanger INRET 1
21 4300521 Lifter Pin HIZTE Y 1
22 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) R 1
23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x10) R 2
24 4300535 Presser Bar Guide, C. Set HITHEER (F) 1
25 4300536 Presser Bar Guide HIBEN 1
26 4300214 Slide Block ERE 1
27 4300509 Lifter Link HWIRUIVY 1
28 140034 Screw(M5-0.8x10.5) R 1
29 2100444 Retaining Ring AT T 1
30 4300514 Presser Spring Regulator ISR 1
31 000445 Lock Nut Byorv bk 1
32 4300516 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket 1R THE 1
33 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x10) i 1
34 0065372 Presser Bar Spring WIH/AAR 1
35 4300508 Presser Bar I 1
36 3100112 Finger Guard T4 HHA—F 1
37 110002 Screw(M3.5-0.5%5) R 1
38 -1 4307012 Presser Foot, C. Set(48) () 1
38 -2 4307013 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) I (FH) 1
38 -3 4307014 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) I (#A) 1
39 260006 Screw(1/8-44x9.5) = 1
40 000327 Nut Fvk 1
Ref. No. 41 to 55 See the following page.
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM RIE 8
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 110084 Screw(M3-0.5%4.2) RS 1
42 110004 Screw(M3-0.6x8) RS 1
43 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) INBT/NR(E) 1
44 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) INBTI/NR () 1
45 130016 Screw(M2.5-0.45x4) R 4
46 3107306 Pin Ey 1
47 4307030 Fabric Guide mHA FEIA) 1
48 110027 Screw(M2.7-0.45%3.5) = 1
49 5282251 Presser Ber Lifter FET 1
50 4300529 Presser Ber Lifting Cam FHET LA 8 1
51 110016 Screw(M4-0.7x15) il 2 1
52 000429 Washer Sy 2
53 000621 Conical Spring Washer MmM/AART vy 1
54 4300502 & Collar(9%17x7mm) ho— 1
55 160001 & Screw(M4-0.7x4) R 2
VT2513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



@42 8

o8
“ 41 L
38 29
33 /
40 10 /
L/

) :t@? /

7 e
36 37
39

0
|

-
-

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM IL—\BhE 9
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300309 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod, C. Set JL—/N\EI& Oy K (#H) 1
2 4300310 Looper Rocker Eccentric JL—\ERIXEY 1
3 4300311 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod JL—/\FI&AY K 1
4 120060 Screw(M4-0.7x25) R 1
5 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) i 2
6 4300323 Connecting Rod Pin AykrE > 1
7 4300313 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever JL— /BT Eh e 1
8 300000 Washer PN 1
9 100002 Nut Tk 1
10 2100137 Collar(12x20%x10mm) ho— 2
11 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) il 4
12 4300312 Looper Rocker Shaft JL—/ \Eil & By 1
13 4300314 Pin Ey 4
14 009736 Screw(M4-0.7x6) R 2
15 4300322 Looper Rocker Connecting Link JL—\FEIRYV Y 2
16 4300317 Looper Shaft Joint JL—RE¥a( vk 1
17 110068 Screw(M4-0.7x8) R 2
18 4300318 Collar(9x16x14mm) ho— 1
19 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) R 4
20 4300319 Thrust Ring RS ANV 2
21 4300316 Looper Shaft JL—/\Eh 1
22 4300341 Looper Connecting Rod, C. Set JL—/x0 v K ($8) 1
23 4300342 Looper Eccentric JL—IRIx+ Y 1
24 006206 Screw(M5-0.8x8) i 1
25 4300347 Looper Connecting Rod JL—/xay R 1
26 4300346 Pin Ey 1
27 140014 Screw(M4-0.7x8) R 1
28 4300325 [4300343] Looper Lever Link, C. Set JL—/\EhiR 1) B (4R) 1
29 4300344 Looper Lever Link JL—INY2H 1
30 120009 Screw(M4-0.7x12) R 2
31 4300324 [4300321] Looper Driving Lever JL— 7/ \Efif5E 1
32 120001 Screw(M4-0.7x14) R 1
33 4300351 Collar(8x15x5.6mm) ho— 1
34 160030 Screw(M3.5-0.6%3) R 1
35 000687 Pin ey 1
36 4300353 Looper Holder JL—INE 1
37 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 1
38 4309300 Looper JL—iN 1
39 110083 Screw(M3.5-0.6%4.5) R 1
40 000711 Pin Ey 1
41 4309200 Needle Guard(Front) &t/ (81D 1
42 110002 Screw(M3-0.5%5) R 1
43 160039 [006206] Screw(M5-0.8x8) [M5-0.8x8] R 1
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(]
63
N

Em)
75

/
/
/
/
/
/
N/

/

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (1)

EUHE (1)

10

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 2110556 Feed Dog Regulating Gear EVHRAEXT 1
2 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) RS 1
3 4200169 Feed Dog Regulating Plate EYSRAE L —k 1
4 4200184 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring EVUERE T L—bAR 1
5 180002 Screw(M3-0.5%4) R 1
6 110070 Screw(M3-0.5%6.3) RS 1
7 4300495 Feed Regulator, C. Set £ 1) FRE R () 1
8 4300460 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric EYREBTXFE 1
9 4200171 Eccentric Link IxtEoyry 1

10 4300457 Feed Bar Connecting Rod, C. Set EDRTE O () 1

11 4300459 Feed Bar Connecting Rod EYRIZOY R 1

12 4200173 Roller Bearing ——RILARTYLY 1

13 4300458 Feed Driving Eccentric FYEIEIX Y 1

14 4300496 Feed Lift Connecting Rod, C. Set(2) #EYEFOVKREE2) 1

15 4300497 Feed Lift Eccentric EF)ETFIXREY 1

16 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) = 4

17 4300403 Feed Lift Connecting Rod EULETAY KR 1

18 4200145 Rod Ball 0w FEk 1

19 4300360 Needle Guard Connecting Rod, C. Set =245 OvRER) 1

20 4300362 Needle Guard Connecting Rod #t=2rovk 1

21 4300361 Needle Guard Eccentric HBHIXEY 1

22 4300463 Feed Lift Arm %) E TR 1

23 4300464 [4300408] Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft AEn & EH 1

24 110046 Screw(M5-0.8x15.3) RS 1

25 160039 Screw(M5-0.8x8) RS 1

26 4300404 Pin Ey 1

27 4300490 Feed Bar Guide(Rear) EUBHAR (1) 2

28 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) RS 2

29 4300473 Feed Bar Guide(Front) *EE A R @D 2

30 4300476 Feed Bar Shield(Rear) EVEI—IL (&) 1

31 4300475 Feed Bar Shield(Front) EYE—IL (D 1

32 4300474 Feed Bar Support E)EYR—k 1

33 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) R 2

34 120001 [120009] Screw(M4-0.7x14) [M4-0.7x12] RS 2

35 180003 Screw(M5-0.8x8) R 1

36 006212 Screw(M5-0.8x6) RS 2

37 4300477 Feed Bar Shield Plate = — LR 1

38 4300641 Feed Bar Wiper EVETAN 1

39 4300465 Feed Bar Block(Front) Shaft A ENHTER 1

40 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) R 2

41 009736 ¢ Screw(M4-0.7x6) = 1

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

V12513



DSEW.COmM

\

(\m@ \
Uk

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.s




FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (2) & AR (2) 11
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300426 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever £ ) B 1
2 120013 Screw(M6-1x15) RS 4
3 160007 Screw(M6-1x6) = 2
4 4300436 Connecting Rod Pin EYRIZOYrEY 1
5 140010 Screw(M4-1x6) = 1
6 4300472 Thrust Plate ASRALTL—F 1
7 4300422 Differential Rocker, C. Set BT JRE (#8) 1
8 4300423 Differential Rocker HIlE ) B 1
9 4300424 Slider RS54 1
10 4300425 Slider Cap ASAFE 1
11 110033 Screw(M3-0.5%6) R 1
12 4300471 Feed Bar Driving Shaft 1% 1) & 1
13 4300427 Main Feed Bar Lever %35 ) B 1
14 4300462 Thrust Washer RSANT Y+ 2
15 4300429 Main Feed Bar Connection ®EVIVY 1
16 2100288 Connecting Link Pin EYYHEY 1
17 2100244 Connecting Bushing BEUY Y Tyia 2
18 140000 Screw(M5-0.5%15.5) = 2
19 300000 Washer DA 3
20 3500161 Lock Nut Avo+ vk 1
21 190004 Screw(M6-1x8.5, M4.5-0.5%3) RS 1
22 000600 Washer Ty 1
23 000010 Conical Spring Washer MANRTys v 1
24 4300418 Differential Feed Graduations =HEER 1
25 005049 Screw(M5-0.8x8) RS 1
26 000669 Washer PP 1
27 110016 Screw(M4-0.7x15) = 2
28 0020350 Differential Lever Stop EBL/N—X bysN 1
29 4300411 Differential Lever(Left), C. Set EHL/AN—(E) #) 1
30 4300416 Differential Lever(Left) EZ8L/\—(£) 1
31 110009 Screw(M4-0.7x8) RS 1
32 4300415 Differential Lever Shaft EH L/ —8h 1
33 0020538 O-ring(P7) oyvy 1
34 2100161 Collar(10x19%x9mm) ho— 1
35 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x5) R 2
36 4300412 Differential Lever(Right) EFL/N—(H) 1
37 4300439 Slider Link(Short) RASAF )Y (58) 1
38 2100253 Silder Link Pin ARIAZYIEY 1
39 0068202 Retaining Ring ATy 1
40 4300437 Differential Arm =B 1
Ref. No. 41 to 71 See the following page.
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



DSEW.COmM

\

(\m@ \
Uk

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.s




FEED DRIVING MECHANISM (2)

EIHRE (2)

11

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 009736 Screw(M4-0.7x6) RS 2
42 300058 Washer DAY 2
43 4300435 Differential Arm Pin EBBE > 1
44 0013208 Retaining Ring AT G 1
45 4300438 Slider Link(Long) AZAF )Y () 1
46 4300428 Differential Feed Bar Connection BIEN)V Y 1
47

48 4300440 Feed Bar, C. Set 1 EE (#E1) 1
49 4300443 Differential Feed Bar BIEDAE 1
50 4300444 Main Feed Bar ®E)AE 1
51 4300445 Needle Guard Bar #H=2Te 1
52 4300447 Feed Lift Block(Front) B (711) 1
53 4300452 Feed Lift Block(Rear) AE (18) 1
54 -1 4309004 Differential Feed Dog(48) miIE ) 1
54 -2 4309003 Differential Feed Dog(56) Al 1
54 -3 4309005 Differential Feed Dog(64) BlE) 1
55 110026 Screw(M3.5-0.5%5.5) RS 1
56 110004 Screw(M3-0.6x8) = 2
57 -1 4309030 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(48) %) 1
57 -2 4309031 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(56) HE 1
57 -3 4309032 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(64) FiE ) 1
58 -1 4309014 Main Feed Dog(48) #ix) 1
58 -2 4309013 Main Feed Dog(56) #aE ) 1
58 -3 4309015 Main Feed Dog(64) 3] 1
59 4300367 Needle Guard(Rear) Holder 24 (%) BTAE 1
60 110050 Screw(M3.5-0.6x45) xR 1
61 003657 Screw(M4-0.7x3) S 1
62 4309201 Needle Guard(Rear) g2 (1) 1
63 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) R 2
64 4300364 Needle Guard Lever #5247 B 1
65 4300363 Pin Ey 1
66 4300430 Needle Guard Bar Connection #H2TEIVY 1
67 140033 Screw(M5-0.5%x14) xR 1
68 4300431 Connection Bushing 2RIV I Ty 1
69 4300365 Needle Guard Lever Pin sERTBE > 1
70 4300479 Collar(12x20x8mm) ho— 1
71 160003 Screw(M5-0.8x8) xR 1

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LUBRICATING MECHANISM famE& 12
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300220 Oil Sleeve SEISUVEAAILR)—T 1
2 0032518 O-ring(P3) P 2
3 4300604 Oil Pipe(Short) tRimE (58) 1
4 100003 Nut FTvk 1
5 110001 Screw(M4-0.7x5.4) R 6
6 4300613 Oil Difender [ AR 1
7 4300635 Oil Tube(3%5%100) Fropi:: VAN ) 1
8 320001 Oil Tube Fitting One Way End FOE#F 3
9 320009 Fitting Stud(Long) ERFRIL MNE) 1
10 4300645 Oil Receiver M/ m 1
11 320015 Nozzule /X)L 1
12 000567 Washer AN 5
13 3100370 Tube Joint INA THF 6
14 0031831 Oil Tube Clamp 23 By 6
15 4300633 Oil Tube(4%6%200) op:: VA ) 1
16 320008 Fitting Stud(Short) BEWFAR )L ME) 5
17 4300601 Lubricating Block WimIoyy 1
18 110035 Screw(M4-0.7x10) R 2
19 4300642 [4300636] Oil Tube(3x5x300) [3x5x250] S AT A 1
20 3100335 Oil Tube(4%6%290) Fop:: VA ) 1
21 4300614 Lubricating Block Support HimJ oy omfta 1
22 120018 Screw(M4-0.7x10) xR 2
23 4300603 Qil Pipe(Long) HilE (B) 1
24 4300111 Oil Sleeve FEAAIIWARY—T 1
25 4200136 Oil Seal FAILT—IL 1
26 2150325 Oil Filter Cap FANT4NEF T 1
27 110045 Screw(M4-0.7x12) = 3
28 3100061 O-ring(P42) PP 1
29 3100345 Oil Filter FAILTAILA 1
30 3100329 Filter Housing AL T1ILZHEF 1
31 4300628 Oil Pump, C. Set R T () 1
32 2040033 Worm Wheal A+ —LRkA—IL 1
33 160001 Screw(M4-0.7x4) R 2
34 110021 Screw(M5-0.8x18) RS 2
35 0010017 Pipe Joint INA THEF 1
36 4300636 ¢ Oil Tube(3%5%250) famNg 7 1
37 4300634 Oil Tube(4x6%150) Frop:: VA ) 1
38 320010 Fitting Bolt EMFARIL b 2
39 4300638 Oil Tube(3%5%590) EE A G 1
40 4300632 Arm Draining Pipe 7 —LEimNA47 1

Ref. No. 41 to 49 See the following page.
VT2513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LUBRICATING MECHANISM famE& 12
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
41 310129 [310000] Felt )Lk 1
42 4300639 Drain Pipe DU EHEMNA T 1
43 4300640 Drain Pipe Holder D) AHERNA TR T 1
44 120008 Screw(M4-0.7x8) il 3
45 4300617 Needle Bar Rocking Shaft Oil Differender B IR | EHB AR 1
46 4300643 & Main Shaft Oil Diffender, C. Set FEF5H A/ — (#R) 1
47 4300615 Main Shaft Oil Diffender FEph R A/ N\ — 1
48 4300616 Main Shaft Oil Diffender Rubber FEREM A/ N —T L 1
49 0011795 Wrapping Band(3.2x90) VAW 2
V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



13

VT2513-34K, VT2513-34T

VT2513-148M-34K
-156M-34K
-164M-34K

EXTRA PARTS
VT2513-132M-34K

VT2513-34T
VT2513-148L-34T
-156L-34T
-164L-34T

VT2513-148M-34T
-156M-34T
-164M-34T

16-1
16-2
16-3

17-1
17-2
17-3

21

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




®VT2513-34K,VT2513-34T EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y IJETILERAERM 13
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1-1 4308057 Stitch Plate(48M) £tk 1
1-2 4308058 Stitch Plate(56M) Eag it 1
1-3 4308059 Stitch Plate(64M) £HiR 1
2 4308055 @ Stitch Plate(3.2M) $HR 1
3 4309100 & Needle Clamp(3.2) g1k A 1
4 4307010 & Presser Foot,C.Set(3.2) BRI () 1
5 260006 Screw(1/8-44x9.5) R 1
6 000327 Nut AN 1
7 110084 Screw(M3-0.5%4.2) R 1
8 110004 Screw(M3-0.6x8) R 1
9 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) INB T/ () 1
10 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) INBT/ SR () 1
11 130016 Screw(M2.5-0.45%4) R 4
12 3107306 Pin Ey 1
13 4309030 ¢ Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(48) ) 1
14 4309004 & Differential Feed Dog(48) B 1
15 4309014 & Main Feed Dog(48) %iE) 1
16-1 4308047 Stitch Plate(48L) £tk 1
16-2 4308048 Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
16-3 4308049 Stitch Plate(64L) gtk 1
17-1 4308042 Stitch Plate(48M) £tk 1
17-2 4308043 Stitch Plate(56M) EAR 1
17-3 4308044 Stitch Plate(64M) #HiR 1
18 4307031 Presser Chip BHIFy 7 1
19 4309021 Differential Feed Dog (Middle) k1) 1
20 4301003 Fabric Guide(Right) AL R (R) 1
21 4301004 Fabric Guide(Left) A1 R (E) 1

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



14 VvT2500-44H

VT2500-44H

VT2500-148L-44H
-156L-44H
-164L-44H

VT2500-148M-44H
-156M-44H
-164M-44H

for Tip Over Covering Seam
BILA
//
¢
]
4
®
4 52
7 5-3
-
WU
o
&

EXTRA PARTS
VT2500-140M-44H

5-1

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




VT2500-44H EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y JETILE R G 14
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1-1 4308067 Stitch Plate(48L) g 1
1-2 4308068 Stitch Plate(56L) £k 1
1-3 4308069 Stitch Plate(64L) Ea gl 1
2 -1 4308062 Stitch Plate(48M) Ea gl 1
2 -2 4308063 Stitch Plate(56M) Ea gl 1
2 -3 4308064 Stitch Plate(64M) £k 1
3 4301042 Fabric Guide(Left) AL REEICR) (Z) 1
4 4301043 Fabric Guide(Right) mHA REEILA) (B) 1
5-1 4309025 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(48) ) 1
5-2 4309026 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(56) ik 1) 1
5-3 4309027 Differential Feed Dog(Middle)(64) % 1) 1
6 4307011 Presser Foot,C.Set(3.2) T (4) 1
7 260006 Screw(1/8-44x9.5) = 1
8 000327 Nut vk 1
9 110084 Screw(M3-0.5%4.2) = 1
10 110004 Screw(M3-0.6%8) = 1
11 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) INBR I/ () 1
12 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) INBI/NR(F) 1
13 130016 Screw(M2.5-0.45%4) = 4
14 3107306 Pin Ey 1
15 4308061 Stitch Plate(4.0M) &+ (4. OM) (EXTRA) 5T42387 1
16 4309101 Needle Clamp(3.2) gtik A 1
17 4309004 Differential Feed Dog(48) AIEY 1
18 4309014 Main Feed Dog(48) ®ax) 1

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

V12513



15

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



THREAD STAND RIE 15
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 9620696 Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) RiLH (K8 (6% 1
2 9620631 Column Cap a5 LF vy 1
3 9620670 Column Pipe(Upper) a5L/RA4F (L) 1
4 9620689 Thread Guide Holder(Large) HA RHRILA (K) 1
5 911002 Screw(M4-0.7x20) R 1
6 911001 Screw(M4-0.7x12) RS 3
7 910001 Nut vk 4
8 9620673 Column Pipe Connector a5 LN THEF 1
9 911006 Screw(M5-0.8x13) RS 2
10 910000 Nut Tk 8
11 9620675 Column Pipe(Lower) aASLILT(F) 1
12 930052 Washer DAy 1
13 930053 Spring Washer RTVT I % 1
14 910003 Nut (M16-1.5) Tk 1
15 9620703 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) ALYRINH QERKA) 4
16 9620700 Thread Eyelet TALY bk 6
17 9620688 Thread Hanger Holder ALyRNUHEF 4
18 911060 Screw(M6-1x15) = 4
19 9620691 Thread Guide Arm HA K 7—L 1
20 9620690 Thread Guide Holder(Small) HA FHRILE () 1
21 9620666 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) ALYRAA FOERARA) 1
22 9620678 Spool Cushion A T—)Ioviay 6
23 9620679 Spool Pin R J—)LEh 6
24 9620680 Spool Mat RAT—=)LTy b+ 6
25 9620681 Spool Seat Disc /47 M 6
26 930055 Spring Washer ATV T I % 6

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



16

ACCESSORIES (1)

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ACCESSORIES (1) 7ot R (1) 16

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4301051 Presser Lifter Shaft(Lower) WIESE(T) 1
2 2100137 Collar(12x20x10mm) ho— 1
3 110017 Screw(M5-0.8x8) kR 2
4 4301050 Presser Lifter Shaft Support 1B TI5 783 Tk 2
5 006905 Wood Screw(F 5.2x20) AR 4
6 4301052 Lifter Shaft Lever TG 8h L/ — 1
7 4301053 Return Spring BIBTRE/\R 1
8 140019 Screw(M4-0.7x30) R 1

V12513
From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



17
ACCESSORIES (2)

for Hemming

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ACCESSORIES (2) ToY IR (2) 17
Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 4300050 Belt Cover, C. Set AL b — ($8) 1
2 4300051 Belt Cover(Upper) N)Lhh— (k) 1
3 006219 Screw(M4-0.7x30) R 2
4 4300052 Belt Cover(Lower) NIV —(TF) 1
5 009977 Screw(M6-1x25) kR 3
6 4300053 Supplementary Belt Cover ~)L M EB) AN — 1
7 009954 Screw(M6-1x8) i 2
8 4301061 Fabric Edge Guide(Left) ER () 1
9 110085 Screw R 1
10 4301060 Fabric Edge Guide(Right) TR (H) 1
11 110104 Screw R 2
12 000538 Washer PP 2
13 4301000 Supplementary Cover B H N — 1
14 9620008 SF Qil 28 i 1
15 9620202 Hexagonal Wrench(2.0mm) 6L VT 1
16 9620210 Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) 6L VT 1
17 9620203 Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) 6L VF 1
18 -1 9720256 Instruction Book 1
18 -2 9720254 fEABAE (F130) 1
19 9710116 Parts List N—=yTvy 1
20 9620403 Wrench(8x10) LoF 1
21 0099051 Thread Tweezers Ervtvbk 1
22 9620003 Bag EnS 1
23 0099091 Screwdriver(5.5%x200 Mm) (N2 A 1
24 0099094 Screwdriver(2.5x75 Mm) (N2 A 1
25 5368444 Screwdriver(L) LB RS AN 1

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



18

ACCESSORIES(3)
Table Top Installation
LEER i
)
| O
o © Ez
) e
I |
’ Semi Submerged
4ot Installation

@0 -

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ACCESSORIES (3)

7otY &% (3)

18

Ref.No. Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0063009 Rubber Cushion dLEE 4
2 180008 Setting Screw(M6-1x6) Bt 4
3 000528 Washer PP 4
4 000667 Spring Washer ATV I % 4
5 000011 Nut FTvk 4
6 000070 & Hanging Nut miUry bk 4
7 000162 & Washer DAY 12
8 000676 & Spring Washer INRTYT v 8
9 000016 & Nut Tk 12

10 009863 & Hanging Bolt STEIARIL B 4

11 2101451 & Spacer ZTIRAR—Y 8

12 4301059 & Rubber Cushion Spacer JLERR—Y 4

13 9603069 ¢ Supporting Board 2R 1

14 9620506 Screw Set AN 1

V12513

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



WARNING LABEL EESXN)L

LABEL Parts. No. Description
7~ i 5 fh va

LX) 5)E
S
R

390140 CAUTION IN OPERATION

A
JAN

RS

r

ABETEE| CONN-ERITHEE

R “ WA
ADMNGER| 01 e
- - DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY
To open this cover, 390144 HIGH-VOLTAGE
turn off power
supply and wait A
more than 5 minutes
before opening.

W]

BIEE T L

;m
E»
Gl

”

“"Be sure to connect earth line.

390145
T — AT~
ROTATING-DIRECTION
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING
390190 DIRECTION
[El#5 T A FRR 7~
EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY
TO EYES
390147 | BELT COVER: DO NOT INSERT FINGERS
THEE TIAHER T L
CAUTION
CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE :
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND
390148 | SOLENOID
SRIE EREE T~V
CAUTION

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS
(EZ&Bm')AR)

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



VT2500 CLASS LIST OF MAIN SPARE PARTS (XZ&mV A K)

Main parts)  \eedie | Presser | Differential | Main Feed | Dierentia
Clamp Stitch Plate Foot, C. Set Presser Chip Feed Dog Dog Fee_d Dog
(Middle)
Models &1k X g BT () BIFrv> AL D #ED %D
VT2500-148L-44H | 4309102 | 4038067 | 4307012 4309004 | 4309014 | 4309025
VT2500-156L-44H | 4309103 | 4308068 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013 | 4309026
VT2500-164L-44H | 4309104 | 4308069 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015 | 4309027
VT2500-148M-44H | 4309102 | 4308062 | 4307012 4307030 4309004 | 4309014 | 4309025
VT2500-156M-44H | 4309103 | 4308063 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013 | 4309026
VT2500-164M-44H | 4309104 | 4308064 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015 | 4309027
VT2513-148L-34K | 4309102 | 4308052 | 4307012 4309004 | 4309014 | 4309030
VT2513-156L-34K | 4309103 | 4308053 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013 | 4309031
VT2513-164L-34K | 4309104 | 4308054 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015 | 4309032
VT2513-148M-34K | 4309102 | 4308057 | 4307012 4307030 4309004 | 4309014 | 4309030
VT2513-156M-34K | 4309103 | 4308058 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013 | 4309031
VT2513-164M-34K | 4309104 | 4308059 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015 | 4309032
VT2513-148L-34T | 4309102 | 4308047 | 4307012 4309004 | 4309014
VT2513-156L-34T | 4309103 | 4308048 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013
VT2513-164L-34T | 4309104 | 4308049 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015
VT2513-148M-34T | 4309102 | 4308042 | 4307012 4307031 4309004 | 4309014 4309021
VT2513-156M-34T | 4309103 | 4308043 | 4307013 4309003 | 4309013
VT2513-164M-34T | 4309104 | 4308044 | 4307014 4309005 | 4309015

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Main parts

Models

Looper

Spreader

Needle Guard
(Front)

Needle Guard
(Rear)

Fabric Guide
(Left)

Fabric Guide
(Right)

JL—IX

gf' JL—/X

#=o (7

HRT (&)

wmAAR (K)

wmAALR (B)

VT2500-148L-44H

VT2500-156L-44H

VT2500-164L-44H

VT2500-148M-44H

VT2500-156M-44H

VT2500-164M-44H

4309300

3509320

4309200

4309201

4301042

4301043

VT2513-148L-34K

VT2513-156L-34K

VT2513-164L-34K

VT2513-148M-34K

VT2513-156M-34K

VT2513-164M-34K

4309300

3509320

4309200

4309201

4301042

4301043

VT2513-148L-34T

VT2513-156L-34T

VT2513-164L-34T

VT2513-148M-34T

VT2513-156M-34T

VT2513-164M-34T

4309300

3509320

4309200

4309201

4301003

4301004

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




VT2513

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
000010 1 22 009954 17 7 0095027 8 18
000010 3 52 009977 1 21
000010 11 23 009977 17 5 0096025 8 19
000011 18 5
000012 3 58 0010017 12 35 0099051 17 21
000015 3 23 0099091 17 23
000016 18 9 0011795 12 49 0099094 17 24
000038 5 19
000070 18 6 0013208 11 44 100002 9 9

000162 18 7. 100003 3 10

000206 8 5 0020137 1 20 100003 7 11
000309 6 37 0020271 2 15 100003 12 4
000327 8 40 0020350 11 28
000361 3 48 0020538 11 33 110001 3 34
000399 4 27 110001 12 5
000425 1 12 0024083 3 2 110002 3 36
000425 3 2] 0024084 3 1 110002 3 55
000425 5 23 110002 8 37
000429 8 b2 0030255 3 3 110002 9 42

000445 8 31 110004 8 42

000528 7 12 0031111 3 6 110004 11 56
000528 18 3 0031831 12 14 110008 3 63
000538 3 25 110009 3 45
000538 17 12 0032425 6 41 110009 10 33
000567 12 12 0032426 3 76 110009 11 31
000600 11 22 0032426 6 42 110011 4 34
000621 8 53 0032518 12 2 110012 1 6
000667 18 4 0032952 3 11 110012 3 31
000669 11 26 110013 2 32

...0o0676 18 8 . 0033024 4 .28 . ___ 110016 2 37

000687 9 35 110016 8 b5l
000711 9 40 0035813 3 47 110016 11 27
000726 1 26 110017 16 3
000924 2 3 0036175 6 40 110021 8 4

0036518 2 38 110021 12 34
001093 6 43 110023 3 38

001123 2 39 0037108 3 46 110026 11 55

001900 6 32 0037679 1 18 110027 8 48
110029 2 10

....003657._ 11 61 ___ . 00601761 13 ... .. 110030 3. 57
110031 7 26

004236 1 14 0063009 18 1 110033 2 8
004358 6 27 110033 3 59

0065372 8 34 110033 11 11

005049 8 15 110035 3 70
005049 11 25 0068011 1 4 110035 6 29
005075 1 19 0068202 3 12 110035 12 18

0068202 11 39 110038 2 16
006206 9 24 0068206 2 13 110045 1 2
..006212. 10 36 0068517 4 24 . 110045 2 34

006219 17 3 110045 12 27

006905 16 5 0077269 4 39 110046 10 24
0077301 4 29 110048 1 37

009736 9 14 110048 2 22
009736 10 41 0080705 3 4 110049 6 35
009736 11 41 110050 3 61
009740 5 2 0090071 3 5 110050 11 60
009740 6 13 110068 9 17
009770 3 24 0093365 6 33 110070 10 6
009863 18 10 110083 9 39

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
110084 8 41 160004 5 4 911001 15 6
110085 17 9 160004 6 2 911002 15 5
110104 17 11 160005 5 15 911006 15 9
160007 5 12 911060 15 18
120001 4 2 160007 6 8
120001 6 10 160007 8 22 930052 15 12
120001 7 17 160007 11 3 930053 15 13
120001 9 32 160016 6 11 930055 15 26
120001 10 34 160024 5 20
..120006 8 6 ____ . 160030 9 34 2040033 _ 12 32
120008 3 17 160039 4 15 2049401 1 29
120008 9 37 160039 6 38
120008 10 28 160039 9 5 2100098 4 16
120008 12 44 160039 9 43 2100137 6 18
120009 1 35 160039 10 16 2100137 8 11
120009 3 22 160039 10 25 2100137 9 10
120009 4 11 2100137 16 2
120009 9 30 170042 3 75 2100138 6 24
120010 3 20 170044 1 11 2100161 11 34
..120013 5 _ 24 170044 3 51 2100176 __ 625
120013 11 2 170048 3 28 2100244 11 17
120016 1 17 170048 8 2 2100253 11 38
120017 7 21 2100267 7 23
120017 8 10 180002 10 5 2100288 11 16
120018 6 23 180003 10 35 2100444 8 29
120018 8 23 180008 18 2 2100861 4 26
120018 8 33 2101451 18 11
120018 12 22 190004 11 21
120060 9 4 190015 2 36 2110361 8 7
... ...190036 2 19 2110556 __10._ 1.
130007 2 25 190077 2 2
130016 8 45 190095 3 8 2150075 7 22
130021 3 41 2150325 12 26
260006 8 39
140000 11 18 3100061 12 28
140010 11 5 290036 3 43 3100112 8 36
140014 7 7 3100190 7 4
140014 9 27 300000 8 16 3100307 7 25
140019 16 8 300000 9 8 3100329 12 30
1400831167 ___ 300000 1119 ___ 3100335 1220
140034 8 28 300006 7 8 3100345 12 29
140035 8 14 300028 3 53 3100370 12 13
300058 11 42 3107303 8 43
160001 2 14 3107304 8 44
160001 3 74 310089 6 39 3107306 8 46
160001 7 13 310129 12 41
160001 8 655 310130 1 32 3150119 2 7
160001 9 19 3150119 3 56
160001 10 40 320001 12 8
160001 1163 ___ 320008 1216 ___ 3200072 511 ______
160001 12 33 320009 12 9 3204020 4 5
160003 3 65 320010 12 38 3204021 4 10
160003 4 18 320015 12 11
160003 6 19 3500014 1 34
160003 7 3 340003 8 8 3500161 11 20
160003 8 12 340064 3 67 3500247 3 42
160003 9 11 3500247 3 77
160003 10 2 910000 15 10 3509320 7 27
160003 11 35 910001 15 7
160003 11 71 910003 15 14 4109410 1 25

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
4200136 12 25 4300116 5 18 4300330 4 31
4200141 4 19 4300118 5 5 4300341 9 22
4200141 4 40 4300118 5 17 4300342 9 23
4200145 10 18 4300118 6 3 4300344 9 29
4200169 10 3 4300118 6 14 4300346 9 26
4200171 10 9 4300119 5 3 4300347 9 25
4200173 10 12 4300119 6 1 4300351 9 33
4200184 10 4 4300120 5 13 4300353 9 36
4300121 5 16 4300360 10 19
4300004 115 4300200 6 45 430036110 _ 21
4300005 1 16 4300206 6 7 4300362 10 20
4300007 1 3 4300207 6 16 4300363 11 65
4300009 1 8 4300208 6 17 4300364 11 64
4300011 1 24 4300209 6 15 4300365 11 69
4300013 2 4 4300210 6 9 4300367 11 59
4300014 2 5 4300211 6 28 4300403 10 17
4300015 2 6 4300212 6 20 4300404 10 26
4300021 2 29 4300213 6 21 4300411 11 29
4300023 2 26 4300214 6 22 4300412 11 36
4300024 2 28 . 4300214 8 26 4300415 1132
4300025 2 24 4300215 6 44 4300416 11 30
4300028 4 1 4300216 4 14 4300418 11 24
4300029 6 36 4300217 6 6 4300422 11 7
4300034 2 12 4300218 6 12 4300423 11 8
4300042 1 10 4300219 6 4 4300424 11 9
4300046 1 5 4300220 12 1 4300425 11 10
4300050 17 1 4300221 4 4 4300426 11 1
4300051 17 2 4300241 7 1 4300427 11 13
4300052 17 4 4300242 7 2 4300428 11 46
4300053 17 6. . 4300243 7. 5. . 4300429 1115
4300056 2 35 4300244 7 9 4300430 11 66
4300057 1 28 4300245 7 10 4300431 11 68
4300057 2 17 4300246 7 15 4300435 11 43
4300058 1 27 4300247 7 16 4300436 11 4
4300058 2 18 4300248 7 18 4300437 11 40
4300059 2 20 4300249 7 6 4300438 11 45
4300060 5 22 4300251 7 20 4300439 11 37
4300061 3 71 4300252 7 19 4300440 11 48
4300062 1 30 4300255 4 12 4300443 11 49
4300063 131 4300256 4 13 ___ 4300444 _ 1150
4300064 1 33 4300260 7 24 4300445 11 51
4300070 1 1 4300302 4 30 4300447 11 52
4300071 1 7 4300305 4 33 4300452 11 53
4300072 1 23 4300306 4 32 4300457 10 10
4300073 2 1 4300307 4 17 4300458 10 13
4300074 2 30 4300309 9 1 4300459 10 11
4300075 2 31 4300310 9 2 4300460 10 8
4300076 2 27 4300311 9 3 4300462 7 14
4300077 2 23 4300312 9 12 4300462 11 14
4300078 2 33 __ 4300313 9 7. ___ 4300463 10 22
4300079 2 21 4300314 9 13 4300464 10 23
4300101 5 10 4300316 9 21 4300465 10 39
4300103 5 8 4300317 9 16 4300467 4 37
4300105 5 21 4300318 9 18 4300468 4 35
4300106 5 7 4300319 9 20 4300469 4 36
4300107 5 14 4300322 9 15 4300470 4 38
4300107 6 5 4300323 9 6 4300471 11 12
4300108 5 6 4300324 9 31 4300472 11 6
4300110 5 1 4300325 9 28 4300473 10 29
4300111 12 24 4300328 4 3 4300474 10 32

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)
4300475 10 31 4300708 3 7 4308057 13 1-1
4300476 10 30 4300709 3 14 4308058 13 1-2
4300477 10 37 4300710 3 15 4308059 13 1-3
4300479 11 70 4300711 3 19 4308061 14 6
4300483 4 22 4300712 3 29 4308062 14 2-1
4300484 4 23 4300713 3 30 4308063 14  2-2
4300485 4 25 4300714 3 40 4308064 14 2-3
4300490 10 27 4300717 3 35 4308067 14 1-1
4300495 10 7 4300718 1 36 4308068 14 1-2
4300496 10 14 4300719 3 37 . . 4308069 14 13
4300497 10 15 4300720 3 33
4300501 4 6 4300721 6 26 4309003 11 54-2
4300502 8 b4 4300725 3 39 4309004 11 54-1
4300503 4 7 4300726 3 44 4309004 13 5
4300506 4 9 4300731 3 66 4309004 14 9
4300507 4 8 4300740 3 72 4309005 11 54-3
4300508 8 35 4300751 3 64 4309013 11 58-2
4300509 8 27 4309014 11 58-1
4300510 8 17 4301000 17 13 4309014 13 6
4300812 8 13 . 430100313 12 4309014 1410
4300513 8 9 4301004 13 13 4309015 11 58-3
4300514 8 30 4301042 2 9 4309021 13 11
4300516 8 32 4301042 14 4 4309025 14 3-1
4300517 8 1 4301043 2 11 4309026 14 3-2
4300521 8 21 4301043 14 5 4309027 14  3-3
4300522 8 20 4301050 16 4 4309030 11 57-1
4300524 4 20 4301051 16 1 4309030 13 7
4300525 4 21 4301052 16 6 4309031 11 57-2
4300526 4 4] 4301053 16 7 4309032 11 57-3
4300529 8 50 . 430105918 12 430910013 3.
4300531 8 3 4301060 17 10 4309101 14 7
4300535 8 24 4301061 17 8 4309102 6 30-1
4300536 8 25 4301129 3 50 4309103 6 30-2
4300601 12 17 4301133 3 b4 4309104 6 30-3
4300603 12 23 4301186 3 32 4309200 9 4]
4300604 12 3 4301202 3 62 4309201 11 62
4300613 12 6 4301204 3 73 4309300 9 38
4300614 12 21 4301205 3 60
4300615 12 47 4301224 3 68 5282251 8 49
4300616 1248 . __ 4301225 3. 69
4300617 12 45 4301226 3 49 5368444 17 25
4300628 12 31
4300632 12 40 4307010 13 4 9603069 18 13
4300633 12 15 4307011 14 8
4300634 12 37 4307012 8 38-1 9620003 17 22
4300635 12 7 4307013 8 38-2 9620008 17 14
4300636 12 36 4307014 8 38-3 9620202 17 15
4300638 12 39 4307030 8 47 9620203 17 17
4300639 12 42 4307031 13 10 9620210 17 16
4300640 12 43 9620403 _ 1720 .
4300641 10 38 4308042 13 9-1 9620506 18 14
4300642 12 19 4308043 13 9-2 9620631 15 2
4300643 12 46 4308044 13 9-3 9620666 15 21
4300645 12 10 4308047 13 8-1 9620670 15 3
4300702 3 18 4308048 13 82 9620673 15 8
4300703 3 27 4308049 13 8-3 9620675 15 11
4300704 3 26 4308052 6 34-1 9620678 15 22
4300705 3 13 4308053 6 34-2 9620679 15 23
4300706 3 16 4308054 6 34-3 9620680 15 24
4300707 3 9 4308055 13 2 9620681 15 25

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9) No. No. No. (9)

9620688 15 17
9620689 15 4
9620690 15 20
9620691 15 19
9620696 15 1
9620700 15 16
9620703 15 15

9710116 17 19

9720254 17 18-2
9720256 17 18-1

From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



jamato

PVYR=D VEBERIAE
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. £0,LTD,

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL:81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 XEFTEERAXREITHAIFEIZS
TEL (06) 6364-1321 () FAX(06) 6365-5176

P/N 9710116 (P)

No.2 Edited in 2008.4 Printed in Japan 2008.5.2H®
(VT25|C_10) : : :
rom the Library of Superior Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



	Contents
	目次
	[P1]   MISCELLANEOUS COVER(1)
	[P1]   カバー関係(1)
	[P2]   MISCELLANEOUS COVER(2)
	[P2]   カバー関係(2)
	[P3]   MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
	[P3]   糸道関係
	[P4]   MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS
	[P4]   ブッシュ関係
	[P5]   MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT
	[P5]   主軸関係
	[P6]   NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P6]   針棒機構
	[P7]   SPREADER MECHANISM
	[P7]   飾リ糸ルーパ機構
	[P8]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	[P8]   押エ機構
	[P9]   LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P9]   ルーパ機構
	[P10] FEED DRIVING MECHANISM(1)
	[P10] 送リ機構(1)
	[P11] FEED DRIVING MECHANISM(2)
	[P11] 送リ機構(2)
	[P12] LUBRICATING MECHANISM
	[P12] 給油関係
	[P13] VT2513-□□□M-34K, VT2513-34T
	[P14] VT2500
	[P15] THREAD STAND
	[P15] 糸立台
	[P16] ACCESSORIES(1)
	[P16] アクセサリ関係(1)
	[P17] ACCESSORIES(2)
	[P17] アクセサリ関係(2)
	[P18] ACCESSORIES(3)

	[P18] アクセサリ関係(3)

	[P19] WARNING LABEL
	[P19
] 警告ラベル
	[P20
] LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS
	[P20
] 主要部品リスト
	[P21] INDEX
	[P21
] 索引



